
 

Page 1 of 3 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR Uniforms, Linens and Facility Products, Services and 
Solutions 
 
AMENDMENT 1 
 
EDUCATION SERVICE CENTER, REGION 10 
400 E Spring Valley Rd       
Richardson, TX  75081 
Telephone: (972) 348-1184 
 
Publication date   11/08/2024 
Product or service Uniforms, Linens and Facility Products, Services and 

Solutions 
RFP #      R10-1174 
Proposal due date    12/18/2024 
Proposal submittal location  https://region10.bonfirehub.com/portal/?tab=login 
 
Principle contract officer  Mr. Clint Pechacek 

Purchasing Consultant 
 
Public opening location  Region 10 ESC 
     400 E. Spring Valley Rd. 
     Richardson, TX  75081 
  
Region 10 ESC is issuing this amendment to RFP R10-1174 for Uniforms, Linens and Facility 
Products, Services and Solutions to extend the deadline for submitting proposals. 
 
The deadline for submitting proposals for this RFP will be Wednesday, December 18, 2024 at 2 
pm CT.  
 
The public bid opening for this RFP will be conducted on Wednesday, December 18, 2024 at 2 
pm CT after all proposals have been received. The public bid opening will be held via Teams 
meeting. Interested parties who wish to attend the bid opening should email Clint Pechacek 
at clint.pechacek@region10.org at least 24 hours before the deadline for submissions to 
receive an invitation.   
 
Vendors who have already submitted a response may recall the response and resubmit before 
the new deadline without penalty. 
 
No other requirements or details of this RFP are altered by this amendment. Respondents 
should use the attached signature page to acknowledge receipt of this amendment and use 
it in place of Proposal Form 23 in the original RFP. 
 
Vendors who do not submit a signed contract signature page will be eliminated from 
consideration. 
  



 

Page 2 of 3 
 

PROPOSAL FORM 23:  VENDOR CONTRACT AND SIGNATURE FORM 
 

The undersigned hereby proposes and agrees to furnish goods and/or services in strict compliance with 

the terms, specifications and conditions at the prices proposed within response unless noted in writing.  

The undersigned further certifies that he/she is an officer of the company and has authority to negotiate 

and bind the company named below and has not prepared this proposal in collusion with any other 

Respondent and that the contents of this proposal as to prices, terms or conditions of said proposal 

have not been communicated by the undersigned nor by any employee or agent to any person engaged 

in this type of business prior to the official opening of this proposal. 

 

VENDORS MUST SUBMIT THIS FORM COMPLETED AND SIGNED WITH THEIR RESPONSE TO BE 

CONSIDERED 

                Company name  

                              Address  

                    City/State/Zip  

                  Telephone No.  

                   Email address  

                   Printed name  

   Position with company   

      Authorized signature  
 

Acknowledgement of Amendment 1_________________ 

 

Term of contract  March 1, 2025  to  February 28, 2028   

 

Unless otherwise stated, all contracts are for a period of three (3) years with an option to renew 

annually for an additional two (2) years if agreed to by Region 10 ESC.  Vendor shall honor all 

administrative fees for any sales made based on the contract whether renewed or not. 

 

                                                 

Region 10 ESC Authorized Agent                                                         Date 

        

                              

Print Name 

 

Equalis Group Contract Number __________ 

  



 

Page 3 of 3 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Did you sign the vendor contract and 
signature form? If not, your Proposal will be 
rejected. 
 
Region 10 will negotiate any exceptions and 
both parties will agree upon which exceptions 
will be accepted or altered before the Region 
10 board votes to accept or reject the 
proposals. 

 


